\$415.00 2846015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC		01/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cherry Bros., LLC	
Street Address:	707 N. Valley Forge Road	
City:	Lansdale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19446	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2846015	CHEERLEADER USA
Registration Number:	1408811	CHERRYDALE FARMS
Registration Number:	1791779	CHERRYDALE FARMS
Registration Number:	4707192	AMERICA'S FUNDRAISING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4510107	THE CHIP SHOPPE
Registration Number:	4497612	THE CHIP SHOPPE
Registration Number:	4497635	IT'S MORE THAN JUST DOUGH
Registration Number:	3236758	THE CANDY CANE HOLIDAY SHOPPE
Serial Number:	87791403	DON8ZONE POWERED BY CHERRYDALE
Serial Number:	87791410	DON8ZONE POWERED BY C CHERRYDALE
Serial Number:	87791418	DON8 ZONE GLOW RUN POWERED BY C CHERRYDA
Serial Number:	87791442	DON8 ZONE COLOR RUN POWERED BY C CHERRYD
Serial Number:	87791436	DON8 ZONE FUNRUN POWERED BY C CHERRYDALE
Serial Number:	87791396	DON8ZONE DON8 U POWERED BY CHERRYDALE
Serial Number:	87791384	DON8 U POWERED BY C CHERRYDALE
Serial Number:	87795445	C CHERRYDALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894688

TRADEMARK

900483029 REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-981-4194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com, catalant@pepperlaw.com,

tierm@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147232.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019 01 23 CHER Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=2019 01 23 CHER Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=2019 01 23 CHER Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif source=2019 01 23 CHER Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0022

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, CHERRY BROS., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor") and GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied Debtor's obligations to the Secured Party with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached **Exhibit A**, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 6375, Frame 0831, Document Number 900457490, on July 9, 2018, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Secured Party.

The Secured Party hereby terminates its security interest in and to the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security. Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 230 day of January 2019.

GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL,

LLC

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) 22

COUNTY OF COOK)

Personally came before me this 23rd day of January 2019, Mark J. Stoeber known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an authorized signatory of Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC, by its authority.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBORAH MULDBAKKEN
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Apr 21, 2019

3050838.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

PSBN Ref. No.	Mark	Registration No. (Application Serial No.)	Registrati on Date (Filing Date)	Status
688074.0003	CHEERLEADER U.S.A.	2846015	May 25, 2004	Renewal due May 28, 2024
688074.0004	CHERRYDALE FARMS	1408811	September 9, 1986	Renewal due September 9, 2026
688074.0005	Cherrydale Farms	1791779	September 7, 1993	Renewal due September 7, 2023
688074.0015	AMERICA'S FUNDRAISING COMPANY	4707192	March 24, 2015	Declaration of Use due March 24, 2021
688074.0016		4510107	April 8, 2014	Declaration of Use due April 8, 2020
688074.0017	THE CHIP SHOPPE	4497612	March 18, 2014	Declaration of Use due March 18, 2020

3050838.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0024

PSBN Ref. No.	Wark	Registration No. (Application Serial No.)	Registrati on Date (Filing Date)	Status
688074.0018	IT'S MORE THAN JUST DOUGH	4497635	March 18, 2014	Declaration of Use due March 18, 2020
688074.0020	THE CANDY CANE HOLIDAY SHOPPE	3236758	May 1, 2007	Renewal due May 3, 2027
688074.0023	DONAL STATE	(87791403)	(February 9, 2018)	Pending examination
688074.0024	DONSZONE	(87791410)	(February 9, 2018)	Pending examination
688074.0025	don S ZIII E GLOV	(87791418)	(February 9, 2018)	Pending examination
688074.0026	ZAUNE COLOR	(87791442)	(February 9, 2018)	Pending examination
688074.0027	JONE (FURU)	(87791436)	(February 9, 2018)	Pending examination

3050838.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0025

PSBN Ref. No.	Mark	Registration No. (Application Serial No.)	Registrati on Date (Filing Date)	Status
688074.0028	don S ZUNE DON'S	(87791396)	(February 9, 2018)	Pending examination
688074.0029	DONS ((87791384)	(February 9, 2018)	Pending examination
688074.0030	E Cherrydale	(87795445)	(February 9, 2018)	Pending examination

3050838.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 01/28/2019